

## COPY

## **PURCHASE ORDER**

GUAM POWER AUTHORITY P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932

TELEPHONE: (671) 648-3054/5 FAX: (671) 648-3165 THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER

No. 28556 OP

MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES. PACKING SLIPS, PACKAGES, B/L, CORRESPONDENCE, ETC.

PO DATE

JOB ORDER NO./OBJ

11/25/20

58420.501000.83

V E N D O R	PACIFIC PI P.O. BOX 8 TAMUNING TEL: (671) FAX: (671)		G CORP.	VENDOR <b>5173533</b>		S H I P T	RECEIVING SECTION: GUAM POWER AUTHORITY  P.O. BOX 2977 HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 TELEPHONE: (671) 648-3054/5 Generation - Aggreko
AU	THORITY 3109	INVITATION NO. GPA-005-21	CONTRACT NO. C-005-21	TIME FOR DELIVERY	EXPIR 03/08		DISCOUNT TERMS:

3109	GFA-003-21	C-005-21		03/0	08/2021	
ESCRIPTION / SL	JPPLIER ITEM		QTY UNIT	UNIT PRIC	E AMOUNT	DOCUMENT NUMBER
Fuel handl	ling		L		\$102,852.42	346200 10/20/20
Plant with Commenceme and expire	e the Guam Power a Supply of Diese ent shall be upon es March 08, 2023 occurs first.	el Exhaust Flu n receipt of p	id/UREA. ourchase orde	r		
Reference:	GPA-005-21					
*COST BREA						
*ESTIMATED (225,060	(up to 3 decima QUANTITY: 225,0 liters x \$0.457, AL: \$102,852.42	060 liters /liter = \$102, ?				
	of Contact: - Tel. No.: 300	0-8308				
Urea. For in Decembe	erm: ct term is for a mobilization pu r 2020. Supply rough March 8, 2	rposes, GPA m will be provi	ay award the ded between	contract January		
					Page 1 of 4	
TRUCTIONS TO VE				Ju		<< DO NOT FILL THIS ORDER IF YOUR TOTA
ND CERTIFIED ORI BOX 2977 HAGAT	GINAL AND THREE (3) CO NA, GUAM 96932	OPIES OF INVOICE TO	GUAM POWER AU	THORITY,	TOTAL	COST EXCEEDS THIS
YMENT UPON REC	EIPT OF MERCHANDISE	IN GUAM IN GOOD CO	ONDITION	U	TOTAL	IOIAL

DATE: 11/30/2020

SIGNATURE:

11/27/2020

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Andrew Park
SIGNATURE OF VENDOR

RETURN TO PROCUREMENT DIVISION AT ABOVE ADDRESS

JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E., General Manager

Date

Delegated Authority

DAWNF (S)
COP

## PURCHASE ORDER

**GUAM POWER AUTHORITY** P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932

TELEPHONE: (671) 648-3054/5

	PURCHASE ORDER N	
NO.	28556	<u> </u>
MUS	T APPEAR ON ALL INV	VOICES.

PACKING SLIPS, PACKAGES, B/L, CORRESPONDENCE, ETC.

**AMOUNT** 

PO DATE JOB ORDER NO./OBJ

DOCUMENT NUMBER

34620OR

				FAX: (671) 648-3165				11/25/20	58420.501000.83
V E N D O R	PACIFIC PETROLEUM TRADING P.O. BOX 8801 TAMUNING GU 96931  TEL: (671) 646-5245 FAX: (671) 646-4388			VENDOR <b>5173533</b>		S H I P T O	G P. H/ TE	RECEIVING SECTION: GUAM POWER AUTHORITY  P.O. BOX 2977 HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 TELEPHONE: (671) 648-3054/5 Generation - Aggreko	
AU <sup>*</sup>	THORITY 3109	INVITATION NO. GPA-005-21	CONTRACT NO. C-005-21	TIME FOR DELIVERY	03/08	RING 3/2021	DIS	COUNT TERM	S:

**UNIT PRICE** 

QTY UNIT

for additional ten (10) months, up to a total of one (1) year. Should GPA decide to extend the contract further, GPA and Supplier will meet and agree to the terms of the

extension no later than 30 days before the end of this contract.

**DESCRIPTION / SUPPLIER ITEM** 

RESTRICTION AGAINST SEX OFFENDERS:

5 GCA Section 5253, enacted by P.L 28-24 and amended by P.L. 28-98:

The service provider warrants that no person in its employment who has been convicted of a sex offense under the provisions of Chapter 25 of Title 9 of the Guam Code Annotated, or of an offense defined in Article 2 of Chapter 28 of Title 9 of the Guam Code Annotated, or who has been convicted of an offense with the same elements as heretofore defined in any other jurisdiction, or who is listed on the Sex Offender Registry shall provide services on behalf of the service provider while on government of Guam property, with the exception of public highways. If any employee of the service provider is providing services on government property and is convicted subsequent to an award of a contract, then the service provider warrants that it will notify the Government of the conviction within twenty-four (24) hours of the conviction, and will remove immediately such convicted person from providing services on government property. If the service provider is found to be in violation of any of the provisions of this paragraph, then

Page 2 of 4

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR:

SEND CERTIFIED ORIGINAL AND THREE (3) COPIES OF INVOICE TO GUAM POWER AUTHORITY. PO BOX 2977 HAGATNA, GUAM 96932

PAYMENT UPON RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE IN GUAM IN GOOD CONDITION

<< DO NOT FILL THIS ORDER IF YOUR TOTAL **COST EXCEEDS THIS TOTAL** 

TOTAL

SIGNATURE:

11/27/2020

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

rdruw Parl DATE: 11/30/2020 SIGNATURE OF VENDOR

JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E., General Manager

**Delegated Authority** 

RETURN TO PROCUREMENT DIVISION AT ABOVE ADDRESS

DAWNF (S)			PURCHASE ORDER GUAM POWER AUTHORITY						THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER No. 28556 OP		
			P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932 TELEPHONE: (671) 648-3054/5 FAX: (671) 648-3165					MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICE PACKING SLIPS, PACKAGES, B/L CORRESPONDENCE, ETC.			
	PY	TEL						PO DATE			
VV								11/25/20	58420.501000.83		
E P.O. BOX	ETROLEUM TRADIN 3801 3 GU 96931 646-5245	NG CORP.	VENE <b>5173</b> 8			S H I P	P. HA	O. BOX 2977 AGATNA, GUA ELEPHONE: (6	AUTHORITY  AM 96932 671) 648-3054/5		
FAX: (671)	646-4388					О	Gen	eration - Agg	yreko 		
AUTHORITY 3109	INVITATION NO. GPA-005-21	CONTRACT NO. C-005-21	TIME FOR DELI	/ERY	03/08	RING 3/2021	DIS	COUNT TERM	MS:		
DESCRIPTION / SL	IPPLIER ITEM		QTY UNIT	UNIT PRICE AM			AMOL	TNL	DOCUMENT NUMBER		
Government may suspen corrective  INDEMNIFIC and hold h Officers, claims, ju arising fr Contractor Employees, whatsoever	nty-four (24) ho, then the Governous dependent of the contract	rnment in its some contract for a taken.  Ontractor agree wer Authority, from and agains and demands of ssion or negligible. Licensees, Again any accident, person, or to the service of t	es to indemn: its Directo: st any liabi: whatever na gence of the gents, or injury or o	of lamage of							
2. All late Liquida Guam Pro 3. All Req	NDOR: y is no later the deliveries and ted Damages Clauscurement Regulacests for Delivedized as all item	d acceptance aruse in Section stions. ery Extensions	e subject to 6-101.09.01 will be clos	the of the	Đ	Page	3 of	4			
INSTRUCTIONS TO VE	NDOR:			Sur	-			<<	< DO NOT FILL THIS		
	GINAL AND THREE (3) CO	OPIES OF INVOICE TO	GUAM POWER AUT		6				ORDER IF YOUR TOTAL COST EXCEEDS THIS		
DAVMENT LIDON DECI	EIDT OF MEDCUANDISE :	N GUAM IN GOOD CON	IDITION	20		T C	TA	L	TOTAL		

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Andrew Parl

11/30/2020

JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E., General Manager

11/27/2020

SIGNATURE OF VENDOR

RETURN TO PROCUREMENT DIVISION AT ABOVE ADDRESS

ager Date

**Delegated Authority** 

COPY			GU	PURCHASE ORDER  GUAM POWER AUTHORITY P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932  TELEPHONE: (671) 648-3054/5 FAX: (671) 648-3165					THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER  No		
			TEI						JOB ORDER NO./OBJ 58420.501000.83		
V E N D O R	P.O. BOX 8	ETROLEUM TRADIN 8801 6 GU 96931 646-5245 646-4388 INVITATION NO. GPA-005-21	CONTRACT NO. C-005-21	VENDOR 5173533	EXPIF 03/08	S H I P T O	P H T Ge	CEIVING SEC JUAM POWER O. BOX 2977 AGATNA, GUA ELEPHONE: (6 neration - Agg	AUTHORITY AM 96932 671) 648-3054/5 greko		
1	custome project NOTE: N written was wri PAYMENT TE	ot withstanding by one (1) part tten by two (2)	the fact that cy, it will b parties.	and on-going this contract was e construed that i	I PRICE		AMO	UNT	DOCUMENT NUMBER 34620 OF		
I	REVIEWED B	JAMIE LYNN C.	PANGELINAN oment Administ	11/27/2020  Date							

Page 4 of 4

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR: SEND CERTIFIED ORIGINAL AND THREE (3) COPIES OF INVOICE TO GUAM POWER AUTHORITY, PO BOX 2977 HAGATNA, GUAM 96932

PAYMENT UPON RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE IN GUAM IN GOOD CONDITION

\$102,852.42

<< DO NOT FILL THIS ORDER IF YOUR TOTAL **COST EXCEEDS THIS** TOTAL

TOTAL

SIGNATURE:

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

SIGNATURE OF VENDOR

JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E., General Manager

11/27/2020

Delegated Authority

Date

RETURN TO PROCUREMENT DIVISION AT ABOVE ADDRESS